salaries paid at that time were only one-third of 
the present amount. The growth of the building 
material branch of the business has been enormous, 
and indicates the general progress of the District. 
The output of three tons of lime weekly in 1906 had

A. J. Benjamin's S h o p .

turning out 25,000,000 (twenty-five million) bricks 
annually, and, prior to the European War, it was 
kept in constant use.

The first directors of the old company are still 
the directors of the new company, viz., Mr. Henry 
Green (Alderman of North Sydney) chairman, his 
fellow-directors being Mr.